Wyoming Area School District reserves its right to withdraw participation from the Trust in 
accordance with section 5.4 of the Trust Agreement. 

7.  Approve the establishment of a line of credit with First Equipment Finance in an amount not 

to exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (350,000) for the purpose of purchasing 
approved goods and services, with all expenditures subject to review and ratification by the 
Board of Directors subject to review and approval of the Superintendent, Business Manager, 
and Solicitor. 

8.  Approve the purchase of the following vehicles for District use: